

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS OPENED 5/9/17

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SPANO BROTHERS		PERRIN		LIBERTA dba CIOFFI		LOCKHART CONCRETE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS	LUMP	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	842	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,999.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00
3	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	260	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	842	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 210.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 421.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 84.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	842	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,483.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 210.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 842.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	260	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 14,937.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	65	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	777	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 36,713.25	\$ 51.00	\$ 39,627.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 55,944.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 78,477.00
12	603	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	35	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
13	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	605	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	L.F.	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
15	608	4" SIDEWALK	S.F.	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
16	609	ADA CURB RAMP	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
17	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	40	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00
21	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	20	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
22	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	200	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
23	861	TRIAx GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE	S.Y.	777	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,149.96	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,719.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,554.00
					TOTAL	\$ 102,336.00	TOTAL	\$ 88,669.61	TOTAL	\$ 89,437.50	TOTAL	\$ 99,974.20	TOTAL	\$ 119,897.00

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH